
AMENDMENT TO 
“AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING 
SERVICES is made and entered into as of September 06, 2024 by and between the CITY 
OF IRVINE, a municipal corporation (“City”) and RAK DEVELOPMENT, INC. dba 
KREUZER CONSULTING GROUP, a California corporation (“Consultant”), for the 
purpose of amending the written “Agreement for Professional Consulting Services” 
entered into between City and Consultant as of June 15, 2022, City of Irvine contract 
number 20468 (the “Agreement”). Consultant is included on the City of Irvine Consultant 
Team List. 

1. PART V, BUDGET, is modified to increase the not-to-exceed project contract value by
$14,350.00 from $226,535.00 to $240,885.00 for the Scope of Work in accordance with
EXHIBIT I, attached hereto.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

1

20468-B1

Docusign Envelope ID: F62D84BF-E08A-49BE-A42B-9820B39C413A



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to 
be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth above.  

CITY OF IRVINE RAK DEVELOPMENT, INC. dba KREUZER 
CONSULTING GROUP  

By: directorsign2 By: cpsign3 
  Sean Crumby   Rick Kreuzer 

Its: Director of Public Works & Sustainability Its: President 

By: citymanagersign2 By: cpsign4 
      Oliver C. Chi       Kelsey Kreuzer 
Its: City Manager Its: Secretary 

Attest: 

By: clerksign2 
      Carl Petersen 
Its: City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

By: attorneysign2 
  Jeffrey Melching 

2

Docusign Envelope ID: F62D84BF-E08A-49BE-A42B-9820B39C413A



18872 MacArthur Blvd  ­        Suite 210  ­         Irvine, CA  ­        92612 - 714-656-0160

August 27, 2024 

Tim Callahan 

City of Irvine  

1 Civic Center Plaza 

Irvine, CA 92606 

Re: IBC Phase 3 Sidewalk Improvements - Change Order Request 

Dear Tim, 

As we discussed, the City’s Right of Way consultant is requiring updated Title Reports for all 41 properties 

impacted by the subject project as shown on the attached summary. Commonwealth Title Company has 

agreed to provide these updates at a unit cost of $350 per updated report. Therefore, we are requesting 

a budget increase of $14,350 to cover this cost, summarized as follows:  

• 41 Report Updates @ $350 each……..…... $14,350 

We trust this request is acceptable. If you have any questions or require additional information please 

do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Rick Kreuzer, PE 

President  

EXHIBIT I 

3

Docusign Envelope ID: F62D84BF-E08A-49BE-A42B-9820B39C413A



City of Irvine

IBC Phase 3 Sidewalk Improvement Project

Title Report Log

8/27/24

Street No. Sht. No. APN Address
Title Report 

Received

1 430‐212‐13 1923 Alton Pkwy 3/13/23

2 430‐212‐17 16901 Armstrong Ave 3/31/23

3 430‐212‐11 16881 Armstrong Ave 3/17/23

4 4 430‐202‐17 1939 Deere Ave 3/22/23

5 435‐062‐10 16632 Hale Ave 3/14/23

6 435‐062‐11 16592 Hale Ave 3/13/23

7 5,6 435‐062‐12 16591 Millikan Ave 3/20/23

8 435‐063‐11 16592 Millikan Ave 3/20/23

9 435‐063‐12 2642 Gates Ave 3/14/23

10 435‐062‐22 16901 Millikan Ave 3/16/23

11 435‐062‐21 16871 Millikan Ave 3/17/23

12 435‐062‐20 16841 Millikan Ave 5/15/23

13 435‐062‐19 16811 Millikan Ave 5/15/23

14 435‐062‐18 16781 Millikan Ave 3/22/23

15 435‐062‐17 16751 Millikan Ave 3/17/23

16 7,8 435‐062‐16 16721 Millikan Ave 3/20/23

17 435‐062‐15 16691 Millikan Ave 3/22/23

18 435‐062‐14 16661 Millikan Ave 3/20/23

19 435‐062‐13 16631 Millikan Ave 3/20/23

20 8,9 435‐061‐13 2502 Barranca Park 3/23/23

21 430‐163‐10 17802 Gillette Ave 3/22/23

22 435‐111‐27 17832 Gillette Ave 3/23/23

23 435‐111‐01 17862 Gillette Ave 3/23/23

24 430‐072‐06 17672 Armstrong Ave 3/24/23

25 430‐072‐07 17662 Armstrong Ave 3/17/23

26 430‐072‐02 17642 Armstrong Ave 3/15/23

27 430‐072‐03 17632 Armstrong Ave 3/24/23

28 430‐072‐04 17622 Armstrong Ave 3/24/23

29 430‐082‐01 17572 Armstrong Ave 3/24/23

30 430‐082‐06 17522 Armstrong Ave 3/24/23

31 430‐082‐04 17462 Armstrong Ave 3/16/23

32 430‐082‐05 17422 Armstrong Ave 3/17/23

33 430‐093‐06 17352 Armstrong Ave 3/20/23

34 430‐093‐02 17252 Armstrong Ave 3/20/23

35 430‐093‐01 1902 McGaw Ave 3/20/23

36 430‐133‐08 17222 Armstrong Ave 3/22/23

37 430‐133‐02 17182 Armstrong Ave 3/20/23

38 430‐133‐03 17152 Armstrong Ave 3/16/23

39 430‐133‐07 17112 Armstrong Ave 3/16/23

40 430‐133‐06 17032 Armstrong Ave 3/27/23

Von Karman 41 15 445‐101‐10 2400 Michelson Dr 3/22/23

11

12

13

14

Armstrong 

(East)

Armstrong 

(West)

Gates

3

5

6

Gillette

Millikan 

7

8

10

4

Docusign Envelope ID: F62D84BF-E08A-49BE-A42B-9820B39C413A


	Exhibit I (3).pdf
	Change Order Request- Title Report Updates 2024-08-27
	Title Report Log


		2024-09-04T15:32:12-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




